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No.53.A.24.14.20.2021.Estt. Date:13-03-2025

MEMORANDUM
Sub: Revised Draft Seniority list in the cadre of Upper Division Clerk for

the year 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-Reg.

*************
In compliance of order dated 22.01.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Central

Administrative Tribunal, Bangalore bench in Original Application No
170/00245/2024, t~ seniority list for the post of Upper Division Clerk (UDC) for
the year 2016-17, 2'017-18 & 2018 already finalized vide this office Memorandum
No.53.A.24.14.20.2021.Estt. dated 27.02.2024 is re-drafted and being circulated
therewith in'Annexure 'A' for information of all the officials concerned.

The errors/objections, if any, may please be brouqht to the notice of
Establishment Branch, ESICRegional office, Barrqatore through proper channel on
or before ~.03.2025 (through E-mail only to admn-karnatka@esic.nic.in 1 rd-
karnataka@esic.nic.in ) for consideration and finalization of the said seniority list.
The representation received thereafter will NOT be considered.. . ':

'f

(ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMN~

Fw REGIONALDIRECTOR {l/,)
Encl: As above.

To

All. Official concerned through their Controlling Authorities with °a request to
communicate on their E-mail ID and retain the proof as service through electronic
means.'

Copy to:

1. The Joint Director (lie), ESIC,SRO,Bommasandra/Hubballi/Kalaburgi/
Mangalorel Mysore/Peenya.

2. The Dean, ESICMC& PGIMSR,Rajajinagar, Bangalore.
3. The Dean, ESICMedical College/Dental College, Gulbarga.
4. The Medical Superintendent, ESICHospital, Peenya.
5. The Principal, ESICNursing College, lndiranaqar, Bangalore.

mailto:admn-karnatka@esic.nic.in
mailto:karnataka@esic.nic.in


6. All Branches at ESIC, Regional Office, Bangalore.
7. All Branch Managers, Branch offices in ESIC, Regional Office jurisdiction.
8. RD Cell, ESIC, Regional Office, Bangalore.
9. Website Manager - for uploading website.
10. Notice Board.

'f
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EMPLOYEES' STATE ·INSURA-NCE,·C30RPORATIGN-i
No. 10, BINNYPET, BINNYFIELDS, BANGALORE-560023

REVISED DRAFT SENIORITY LIST· IN"THE'CADRE OF·UPPER OIVISION CLERK(UD.C) IN KARNATAKA REGION
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018

Date of Date of Date of
.

SI.
Name of the official

Employ Categor Date of Continuous Regular
Whether

Substantive
Present place

No.
(Mr/Mrs/Miss)

ee ID Birth Service in Appointme
Appointed/

Appt.
of posting Remarks

& Qualification v Promoted (RO/SRO/BO)
Corporation ·nt In the cadre

2Q16-17

1 Govlndaswarny K.N, B.Sc, 167840 SC 08-05-1993 13-10'-2016 13-10-2016 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar
B.P.Ed.

2 B. Nandan, B.A 167842 UR 28-04-1993 13-10-2016 13-10-'2016 Appointed - Regional Office
"

3 Madhan Kumar R, B.P.Ed. 167843 SC 07-09-1991 13-10-2016 13-10-2016 Appointed - Regional Office

4 Adithi Ramesh, B.Com. 121680 UR 11-03-1991 09-07-2010 01-12-2011 IRT from Goa Regional Office
Reported in Karnataka

-
Region on 18-07-2016

5 P Kasinath, B.Sc. 148377 OBC 15-06-1991 29-09-2011 01-12-2011 IRT from
SRO, Gulbarga

Reported in Karnataka
-

Maharashtra Region on 08-08-2016

6 Siddappa Kummari, M.A. 148378 OBC 01-06-1983 30-09-2011 01-12-2011 IRT from
ESIC DC, Gulbarga

Reported in Karnataka
-

Maharashtra Region on 08-08-2016

7 Pradeesh Mullangi, B.Com, 168297 UR 28-08-1990 13-10-2016 13-10-2016 IRT from Kerala Regional Office
Reported in Karnataka

-
MBA Re~ion on 27-03-2017

8 Supreeth M.S, BCA 168773 UR 03-09-1993 05-01-2017 05-01-2017 Appointed - Regional Office
Compassionate
ApPointment

9 KISHORE KUMAR S, B.E. 172443 OBC 15-08-1989 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

10 KURVA RAMANJANEYA YADAV, 172387 OBC 23-07-1989 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar
B. Tech.

11 DEVEVRAT SHARIN, B. Tech. 172750 OBC 09-03-1992 23-01-2018 23-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

12 CV LOKESH, B. Tech. 172437 OBC 15-06-1992 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

13 G RAJESWAR REDDY, B. Tech. 172749 UR 14-05-1990 19-01-2018 19-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

14 SHAIK RIYAZ, B. Tech. 172599 UR 10-05-1991 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

15 YAMUNA G, B. Tech. 173797 UR 29-05-1991 19-03-2018 19-03-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

https://eofficeesic.saccess.nic.in/efile/#/draftlIOOESIC0002662935/1/view?source=FILE&documentld=FOOESIC0000014346&viewParam=eyJkb2N1 bWVudElkljoiRjAwRVNJQzAwMDAwMTQzNDYiLCJjb... 1/7
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16 NIPPU KUMAR ROY, B. Sc. 173771 UR 13-12-1991 15-02-2018 15-02-2018 Appointed
Transferred to Jharkhad

- - on IRT

17
LAKKIREDDY ANANTH REDDY,

172442 UR 22-12-1989 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
B. Tech.

18 PRASANTH R S, B. Tech. 172747 UR 31-03-1990 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appolnted
Resigned on 15-11-

- -
2019

19
CHONGALA DILEEP KUMAR, B.

172368 OBC 01-07-1992 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
Tech.

20
BANDARU DURGAPRASAD, B.

172446 UR 25-07-1989 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - r. Regional Office
Tech.

21
VANAPARTHI SAMBASIVA

172360 OBC 10-08-1991 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed SRO, Peenya-
RAO B. Tech.

22
TIPPAPATTINI JAGADEESH, B.

172397 OBC 06-05-1991 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra
Tech.

23 RAKESH ROSHAN, B. Com 174508 OBC 16-10-1991 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

24
SALIJAMULA ALLURAIAH, B.

174710 OBC 13-04-1990 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC DC, Gulbarga
Tech.

25 M GANESH PR.ATAP, B.Tech 173772 OBC 14-08-1986 06-03-2018 06-03-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

26
MADALA ANJANEYULU, B.Sc,

173078 UR 04-11-1990 09-02-2018 09-02-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
MBA

27 GOVINDA RAJU Y, B.E. 172445 UR 21-07-1989 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - SRO Mysore

28
ALLU SANTOSH KUMAR, B.

172468 UR 21-07-1990 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
Tech.

29 GAJULA VASU, B. Tech. 172463 UR 28-03-1989 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - - Resigned on 26.02.2024

30 DHIRENDRA KUMAR, B.A. 173239 SC 12-12-1994 13-02-2018 13-02-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya

31 ASHISH KUMAR, B.A. 173281 OBC 01-02-1994 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

32 SAIDULU MAREPALLY, B.5c. 172398 OBC 12-04-1987 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

- -
Telangana on IRT

33
MADDURU VAMSI KRISHNA

174696 OBC 02-07-1990 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

- -
Telanaana on IRTYADAV B TECH

CHINTHA MOHAN KRISHNA,
172439 OBC 01-05-1990 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed Regional Office

Transferred to
34 -

B.Sc !MBA Telangana on IRT

35 MODAPALLI RAJESH, B.TECH 172806 UR 11-10-1991 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to Andhra

- -
Pradesh on IRT

36 SAURAV SRIVASTAVA, B.Com 172804 UR 12-02-1994 04-01-2018 04-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

37 UTKALINI MISHRA, B.Tech. 172472 UR 31-01-1990 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

38 ANAND KUMAR, B.Com, DCA 172375 UR 11~02-1989 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

- - Jharkhand on IRT

:~.saccess.nic.in/efilel#/draWI00ESIC0002662935/1/view?source=FILE&documentld=FOOESIC0000014346&viewParam=eyJkb2N1bWVudElkljoiRjAwRVNJQzAwMDAwMTQzNDYiLCJjb... 2/7
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39
RAGHAVARAJU U

172370 UR 10-06-1990 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya
BHASKARRAJ. B.Tech.

40 TANNERU JOHN, B.Tech. 172444 UR 14-06-1993 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Offlce

41
RAMESH NAIK KAMALAPPA,

172420 ST 18-10-1990 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Hubli
B.E.

42 RAVI CHANDRA, B.Tech. 172363 OBC 13-01-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to Uttar- -
Pradesh on IRT

43 KlRAN HB, B.Sc. 172455 OBC 30-03-1992 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed
Resigned on 04-07-- -

r. 2019

44 OM SHANKAR PATHAK, B.E. 172293 UR 30-11-1989 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - - Transferred to HQRS on
IRT

45 NIMMALA JAGADISH, B.E. 172364 OBC ' 25-11-1988 17-01-2018 17-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

GURUPAD BIRADAR, B.5c. 172600 UR 10-12-1989 22-01-2018 22-01-2018 Appointed
Resigned on 28-11-

46 - -
2019

47 M D ZIAUDDIN, B.E. 174326 UR 15-02-1991 06-0'4-2018 06-04-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

48 J PRASAD, MCA 174727 OBC 28-02-1987 08-01-2018 08-oi-2018 Appointed
Transferred to- -
Telanqana on IRT

49 K NAGENDRA REDDY, B.Tech. 172596 UR 07-06-1990 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bomrnasandra

172467 21-07-1992 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed
.

Regional Office'50 BS VINOD KUMAR, B.Sc. UR -

51
DANDU SURESH REDDY, 172447 UR 16-06-1991 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
B.Tech.

52 SHASHI BHUSHAN, B.A. 174726 OBC 10-02-1994 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed - - Transferred to HQRS on
IRT

53 SRINIWASH KUMAR, B.Com. 174711 OBC 10-08-1989 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - - Transferred to HQRS on
IRT

54 ANAND BlRADAR, B.Sc. 172326 UR 05-12-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MC, Gulbarga

55
J VENKATARAMANA REDDY, 172376 UR 02-08-1989 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bomrnasandra
B.Sc.

56
PC CHANDRASEKHARARAO, 172379 OBC 15-08-1991 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya
B.Sc.

57
SAROJ KUMAR BARANWAL,

172156 OBC 07-04-1990 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - Transferred to HQRS on
B.Com. - IRT

58 RAJEEV KUMAR, B.Sc. 174650 UR 22-02-1990 03-02-2018 03-02-2018 Appointed
Transferred to DM Delhi

- -
on IRT

59 GAURAV SRIVASTAV, B.A. 137646 UR 01-03-1989 09-01-2018 09-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MC, Gulbarga

SHASHI NANDAN MISHRA, 172406 UR 02-01-1990 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to West

60 - -B.A. Bengal on IRT
SUMAN KUMAR SINHA, B.Sc,

174725 UR 21-08-1990 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

61 - - Jharkhand on IRTDCA

https:lleofficeesic.saccess.nic.in/efile/#/d raft/IOOESIC0002662935/1/view?:source=FILE&documentld=FOOESI C0000014346&viewParam=eyJkb2N 1bWVudElkljoiRjAwRVNJOzAwMDAwMTOzNDYiLCJjb. .. 3/7
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62 K KRISHNA PRASAD, B.Tech. 172608 OBC 25-04-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

63 AMAR KUMAR, BA 172372 UR 26-01-1990 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appolnted - SRO, Mangalore

64
SANIKOMMU KONDA REDDY,

172605 UR 14-05-1990 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra
B.Tech.

65 AJAY KUMAR, B.Sc. 174724 OBC 10-01-1993 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to HQRS on- - IRT

ANEELKUMAR BODDEDA, "
66 172410 OBC 25-08-1990 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

B.Sc,MCA

67 KATA RAMA KRISHNA, B.Tech. 172450 OBC 15-08-1993 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

68 BARI PRASAD, B.E. 172527 UR 09-02-1991 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

- -
Telangana on IRT

69 JITENDRA KUMAR, BA 172430 OBC 27-08-1991 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to DM Delhi

- -
on IRT

70
NANUPATRUNI RAMESH

172411 OBC 10-06-1994 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appolnted Regional Office-
BABU B.Sc.
DEVARAJULU. PARASURI,

.
Resigned 28-02-

71 172403 OBC 03-06-1989 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
on

- -
B.Tech. 2018

72 ,MJAYAPRAKASH, B.Tech. 172441 OBC 10-06-1990 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

73 RINTU ISSAC, MBA 172454 UR 19-08-1991 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to Kerala on

- -
IRT

74 HARSH PRATIK SINGH, B.E. 174747 UR 05-08-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MH, Rajajinagar

75
VATUPALLI NAGARJUNA, B.Sc,

172471 OBC 15-06-1992 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya
MCA "

76 AMIT KUMAR, BA 174712 OBC 15-10-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MC, Gulbarga

77 NlRAJ KUMAR, BA 172274 OBe 28-12-1990 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed
Resigned on 30-07-

- -
2018

78
UMESH KALLAPPA TIMMAPUR,

172452 OBe 03-03-1990 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed - - Resigned on 24,10.2018
B.E.

79 SAIDU MAHIMANAND, BA 174746 OBe 08-04-1991 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed
Transferred to

- - Telangana on IRT

80 SUDHIR KUMAR, B.Sc. 174693 OBC 05-03-1994 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed ESIC MH, Rajajinagar
Transferred to Uttar-
Pradesh on IRT

81 SURAJ KUMAR, M.Sc. 172624 OBC 20-12-1993 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed SRO, Bommasandra
Transferred to Uttar-
Pradesh on IRT

82 KULDEEP BHASKAR, B.5c. 174692 OBe 14-02-1994 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed SRO, Peenya
Transferred to Uttar-
Pradesh on IRT

83 NITHIN, B.E. 172448 SC 02-10-1991 10-01-2018 10-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya

84 J PRABHU KUMAR, B.Tech. 172132 SC 19-03-1992 01-01-2018 01-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Peenya

~access.nic.in/efile/#/draftlIOOESIC0002662935/1/view?source=FILE&documentld=FOOESIC0000014346&viewParam=eyJkb2N1bWVudlElkljoiRjAwRVNJQzAwMDAwMTQzNDYiLCJjb... 4/7
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85
PALTHYA VENKATESULU 172912 ST 05-04-1991 05-02-2018 05-02-2018 Appointed Regional Office-
NAIK B.5c.

86 S HARISH, B.Tech. 174698 SC 20-05-1989 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC MC, Gulbarga

87
MOOD RAMAKRISHNA NAIK,

172465 ST 25-08-1992 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office
B.Tech.

88
GULSHAN SHAKTI PAWAR, 172460 SC 24-10-1988 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - - Resigned on 15.01.2021
B.Com.

89 HARIPRASAD 5 N, B.E. 172434 SC 21-10-1989 01-01-2018 01-01-2018 Appointed
Resiqned on 25-07-- -
2018.

90 ASHWIN KU~-1AR, M.Tech. 172312 SC 11-06-1990 16-()1-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

91 GOPAL KALASAD, B.E. 174507 SC 20-07-1989 11-01-2018 11-01-2018 Appointed - - Reslgned on 15.11.2023

92
ARJUN SHIVANAIK

174701 ST 30-07-1990 12-01-2018 12-01-2018 Appointed SRO, Hubli-
GAJANNAVAR B.E.

93
SUGALI MAHADEV NAIK, 172807 ST 03-07-1988 08-0t-2018 08-01-2018 Appolnted

Transferred to Andhra- -
B.Tech. Pradesh on IRT

94 K SHRAVAN KUMAR, B.Tech. 172611 ST 24-09-1988 16-01-2018 16-01~2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

95 YOGISH C NAIK, M.Com. 171778 ST 14-04-1990 02-01-2018 02-01-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

96 K SOMASHEKAR, B.E. 172615 ST 24-04-1994 16-01-2018 16-01-2018 Appointed -. SRO, Mysore

97 SHAILESH, M.Sc. 172340 UR-PWD 22-09-1988 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed - SRO, Mangalore

98 PUNEETH KUMAR R, B.E. 172427
OBC-

24-08-1990 08-01-2018 08-01-2018 Appointed SRO Mysore-
PWD

99
SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA,

174442 UR 15-08-1990 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - SRO Mangalore
B.Com DCA

100 DIVYA PATHAK, B.Tech. 174642 UR 05-12-1989 31-05-2018 31-05-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

101 TlRUMALA MEDITHA, B.Tech. 174612 UR 30-04-1989 18-05-2018 18-05-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

102
PEDDINA HARIKRISHNA,

174610 UR 31-08-1991 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - ESIC Hospital, Peenya
B.Sc.

103
TlRNATHI BALA NAGA

174526 UR 28-12-1989 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed Regional Office-
KRISHNA APIPARAO B.Tech.

104 MALEPATl SURESH, B.Sc. 174443 UR 05-06-1990 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

105 RAJU SUPRAJA, B.Tech. 173869 UR 06-06-1993 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

106 SRIKANTH REDDY P, B.Tech. 174931 UR 31-08-1989 02-07-2018 02-07-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gutb-arga

107
HARINATHA REDDY

173830 UR 16-06-1991 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed ESIC MH, Rajajinagar-
DHUNNUTHALA B.Tech.

https:lleoffieeesie.saeeess.nie.in/efile/#/draftlIOOES IC0002662935/1/view?souree=FILE&doeumentld= FOOESICOOOOO14346&viewParam=eyJkb2N 1bWVudElkljoiRjAwRVNJQzAwMDAwMTQzNDYiLCJjb. . . 5/7
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108 PRASHANT NADIGER, B.E. 174641 UR 23-07-1989 28-05-2018 28-05-2018 Appointed SRO, Hubli

109 HAVALAJI AMBICA, B.Teeh. 174504 UR 02-12-1992 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - SRO Bommasandra

110 S V RAMAKRISHNA, MBA 174697 OBC 18-07-1987 30-05-2018 30-05-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

111 SALAKI DRUPANANDA, B.Sc. 174560 UR 29-07-1989 17-05-2018 17-05-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

112
HEMANAND RAYAPUREDDI,

175266 OBC 02-07-1987 20-08-2018 20-08-2018 Appointed - SRO Bommasandra
M.Se.

113 SHARVARI S, B.Com. 175054 UR 03-10-1994 25-07-2018 25-07-2018 Appointed
Resigned on 10-07-

-
2019

114 PRINCE KUMAR, B.A. 175272 UR 15-05-1993 26-07-2018 26-07-2018 Appointed
Transferred to OM-Delhi

-
on IRT

115 SHIVAKUMARA G, B.E. 174525 SC 19-03-1993 16-05-2018 16-05-2018 Appointed - SRO, Bommasandra

116 GULLA RAVI, B.Teeh. 175388 SC 31-05-1990 20-08-2018 20:08-2018 Appointed ESIC MC, Gulbarga
Transferred to-
Teiangana on IRT

117 HEMANTHAKUMAR A, B.A. 174486 OBC 10-07-1977 18-05-2018 18-05-2018 Appointed
Resigned on 26-07-

-
2018

118 RAVI, B.E. 174876 ST 01-09-1990 11-06-2018 11-06-2018 Appointed - SRO, Gulbarga

119 SURATHANU VIRAT, M.Tech. 174611 ST 10-07-1992 17-05-2018 17-05-2018 Appointed - Regional Office

120
Chinnavenkateswara Rao,

167837 OBe 15-07-1988 13-10-2016 13-10-2016 Appointed
Transferred to Andhra- -

M.P.Ed. PG Dip. Pradesh on IRT

121
Neha Gaurav Chatrath , M.

148013 UR 04-06-1989 23-09-2011 01-12-2011 IRT from
SRO, Bommasandra

Reported in Karnataka
-

Com. Maharashtra . Region on 01-08-2016

2017-18

Name of the official Date of Date of
Whether Date of Present placeSI.

(Mr/Mrs/Miss)
Employ Categor Date of Continuous Regular

Appointed/
Substantive

of posting Remarks
No. &. Qualification ee ID y Birth Service in Appointme

Promoted Appt.
(RO/SRO/BO)

Corporation nt In the cadre

122 N LAKSHME GOWDA, SSLC 101189 OBe 01-06-1969 05-02-1997 26-03-2018 Promoted 09-05-2003 Regional Office DPC

123
Noel Karol Prabhu, B.Sc

172449 UR 15-08-1986 05-01-2018 05-01-2018 Appointed - ESIC Hospital, Peenya
Compassionate

Nursing Appointment

'- ',.);access.nic.in/efile/#/draftlI00ESIC0002662935/1/view?source=FILE&documentld=FOOESIC000001434~~'{i_El.~Para~.=El.YJ.~b.?t-.!1~_\I\I\lu.~~!~U~!~j.~'tf.~\I~J.q~'tf.~.Pb~~.~q~~p,,(!~FJ),~... 6/7
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Name of the official
Date of Date of

Whether
Date of

Present place
SI. Ermploy Categor Date of Continuous Regular Substantive
NG.

(Mr/MrsI,Miss) ee ID Birth Service in Appointme
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Corporation nt In the cadre

124 Mahesh T Koppad, SSLC 108557 UR 10-06-1982 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 Regional Office OPC

125 Suhas Venkat Takkekar, PUC, 108556 OBe 24-04-1988 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-201()'. SRO, Hubli OPC
O.Ed.

126 Ani! Kumar B R, PUC 101423 OBC 08-03-1981 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 SRO, Mysore OPC

127 Vittal Halli, PUC 108554 OBC 01-06-1982 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 SRO, Gulbarga OPC

128 Suresha C B, B.A. 101295 OBC 18-02-1987 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 SRO, Mysore OPC

129 Srinivasa 5, PUC 101294 ST 05-02-1977 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 SRO, Mysore OPC

130 Vijay Kumar Agadi, SSLC 108553 ST 01-08-1982 20-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 20-10-2010 SRQ, Mysore OPC

131 Ganesh Babu 5, PUC 101393 UR 03-08-1983 22-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 22-10-2010 Regional Office OPC

132 Anil Kumar H A, B.Com. 101527 OBC 18-12-1982 24-10-2008 02-04-2018 Promoted 24-10-2010 Regional Office OPC

133 H Basavaraju, SSLC 101284 OBC 28-07-1970 07-02-1997 29-10-2018 Promoted 09-05-2003 SRO, Peenya OPC

134 Shashlkumar R L, SSLC 101410 SC 11-11-1981 17-10-2008 29-10-2018 Promoted 17-10-2010 SRO, Peenya OPC

135 H P stuvakurnar, SSLC 101292 SC 03-08-1987 11-04-2008 29-10-2018 Promoted 11-04-2010 SRO, Bommasandra O'PC

136 Sonia Sharma, M.5c. 175229 UR 13-09-1980 09-08-2018 09-08-2018 Appointed - ESIC Hospital, Peenya
Compassionate
Anpotntrnent

137 Sowmiya .V, MPT 175382 SC 15-05-1981 13-08-2018 13-08-2018 Appointed - Regional Office Compassionate
Acoointrnent

(ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH.)

DEPUTY DI-RECTOR (A1)M)
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